Responsivetd
Arkansas Charters
Board of Directors Meeting

April 8, 2022



NOTICE OF MEETING
RESPONSIVE EDUCATION SOLUTIONS
ARKANSAS CHARTERS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
REGULAR MEETING
Date: April 8, 2022
Time: 11:30 a.m.
Place: Responsive Education Solutions (“ResponsiveEd”) Corporate Offices

1301 Waters Ridge Dr.
Lewisville, TX 75057
Charters: Founders Classical Academies of Arkansas (FCA)
Premier High Schools of Arkansas (PHS LR) (PHS FS) (PHS TX)
Premier High School of North Little Rock (PHS NLR)
Premier High School of Springdale (PHS SD)

A. Call to Order (Announcement by the President as to the presence of a quorum that
the meeting has been duly called, and the notice of the meeting has been posted for the
time and in the manner required by law.)

B. Public Comment (Any person who wishes to address the Board during the Public
Comment portion of the Agenda must list their name and identify the agenda item on the
sign-up sheet provided outside the Board meeting room. The sign-up sheet will remain
posted until five (5) minutes prior to the start of the meeting. Each speaker who signs up
to address the Board during the Public Comment portion of the agenda may speak for up
to (2) minutes. If there are no comments, the Board will proceed to other business.
Please be advised that Board Meetings are meetings open to the public, not public
meetings.)

C. Consent Items
1. Approve the minutes from the board meeting held on November 19, 2021.
2. Consider approving the 2021-2022 first & second quarter financial reports.'
(FCA)(PHS LR) (PHS NLR) (PHS SD)

D. Separate Items
1. Consider approving the 2020-2021 Audit Reports. (FCA)(PHS LR)(PHS NLR)'

E. Adjourn

'Reviewed and approved by ResponsiveEd Arkansas advisory board March 8, 2022.
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MINUTES
Arkansas Charters

Founders Classical Academies of Arkansas (“FCA”)
Premier High School of Little Rock (“PHS LR”)
Premier High School of North Little Rock (PHS NLR”)

Premier High School of Springdale (PHS SD)

Date: November 19, 2021

Time: 10:30 a.m.

Location: 1301 Waters Ridge Drive, Lewisville, Texas 75057

Meeting Type: Regular

Attendees: Ben Klingenstein, President; Marvin Reynolds, Vice President (via video
conference); Kent Sparks, Secretary; Charles Cook, CEO/Board; Lance Losey (via Video
Conference); Joe DeProspero, Board Member.

Board President, Ben Klingenstein, called the meeting to order at 10:32 a.m.

1. Consent Items

Motion:  Kent Sparks moved to approve Consent Items 1-3 as presented.
Second: Marvin Reynolds
Vote: 5-0 in favor (Board Member Lance Losey was not in attendance for the vote)

1.

Approve the minutes from the board meeting held August 27, 2021.

2. Consider approving the 2020-2021 fourth quarter financial reports.

Reviewed and approved by ResponsiveEd Arkansas advisory board
(9/14/2021) (FCA)(PHS LR) (PHS NLR)

Consider approving the 2021-2022 budgets. Reviewed and approved by
ResponsiveEd Arkansas advisory board (9/14/2021) (FCA) (PHS
LR)(PHS NLR)(PHS SD)

2. Closed Session
The board voted to go into executive session at 10:35 a.m. to discuss the
appointment/promotion of an employee.

Motion:

Second:
Vote:

Chuck Cook moved to go into closed session to discuss the
appointment/promotion of an employee.

Marvin Reynolds

5-0 in favor (Board Member Lance Losey was not in attendance for the
vote)

The board reconvened into Open Session at 10:48 a.m. and took action on the separate item
discussed in Closed Session.

3. Separate Items

RES ARKANSAS MINUTES - NOVEMBER 19, 2021



a. New Superintendent

Motion: Ben Klingenstein moved to approve the appointment of Rhonda Bradford
as Superintendent of ResponsiveEd Arkansas schools.

Second:  Joe DeProspero

Vote: 6-0 in favor (Lance Losey, Board Member was present for the executive
session and vote.)

Board President, Ben Klingenstein adjourned the meeting at 10:49 a.m.

Ben Klingenstein, President Date

Kent Sparks, Board Secretary Date

RES ARKANSAS MINUTES - NOVEMBER 19, 2021



2. 01 & 02 Financials
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RESPONSIVE EDUCATION SOLUTIONS - ARKANSAS
Classical Academies of Arkansas - 0442
Statement of Financial Position as of September 30, 2021

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash 2,639,123
Receivable from Other LEA
Intergovernmental Receivables 35,789
Total Current Assets 2,674,911

Long Term Assets

Deposits Receivable 415
Total Long Term Assets 415
TOTAL ASSETS $ 2,675,326
LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable 280,368
Total Current Liabilities 280,368

Total Long Term Liabilities -

TOTAL LIABILITIES $ 280,368

Net Surplus (Deficit) 2,394,959

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $ 2,675,326
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RESPONSIVE EDUCATION SOLUTIONS - ARKANSAS

Statement of Activities by Function for Period Ending September 30, 2021

Classical Academies of Arkansas - 0442

Federal Funds

ADA ADM
Original 07/01/20 Budget NA 1041
Estimated Average NA 1086
REVENUE Budget YTD Actual Budget Balance YTD%
Federal Revenue (40000-49999) 617,346 73,104 544,242 12%
Total Revenue $ 617,346 $ 73,104 $ 544,242 12%
FUNCTIONS
Elementary 109,196 9,295 99,900 1175%
High School 38,048 2,951 35,097 1289%
Resource Room 176,561 21,693 154,868 12%
CE Literacy 83,852 8,762 75,091 10%
Math/Science 34,735 4,012 30,724 12%
Summer School - 958 (958) 0%
English as Second Language 7,380 996 6,384 13%
Guidance Services 10,000 1,268 8,732 13%
Speech Pathology 10,717 - 10,717 0%
Physical/Occupation Therapy 9,775 - 9,775 0%
Curriculum-Instr Improve - 772 (772) 0%
Instructional Staff Training 17,350 - 17,350 0%
Dir Fed Prog 19,479 1,165 18,314 6%
Public Information Systems - 3,057 (3,057) 0%
Personnel Recruitment 50,796 - 50,796 0%
Maintenance of Buildings- CARES 1,468 8,703 (7,235) 593%
Building Sanitation/Safety 20,906 - 20,906 0%
Safety 9,473 9,473 0 0%
Food Prep and Dispensing Svs 17,000 - 17,000 0%
Homeless Activity 609 - 609 0%
Total Expenditures $ 617,347 $ 73,104 $ 544,242 12%
Net Surplus (Deficit) $ - $ -
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RESPONSIVE EDUCATION ARKANSAS

Classical Academies of Arkansas
Check Register for Checks Dated from 07/01/2021 to 09/30/2021

CHECK DATE VENDOR NUMBER NAME AMOUNT
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FM MEDICARE 1,185.00
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FT FEDERAL WH 3,787.00
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FI FICA 5,066.88
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FM MEDICARE 1,185.00
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FT FEDERAL WH 3,799.85
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FI FICA 5,066.88
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FT FEDERAL WH (1,317.78)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FI FICA (643.16)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FT FEDERAL WH (587.02)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FI FICA (889.82)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FI FICA (545.46)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FI FICA (451.14)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FI FICA (450.26)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FI FICA (440.06)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FT FEDERAL WH (349.46)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FI FICA (332.80)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FI FICA (312.42)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FT FEDERAL WH (308.08)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FT FEDERAL WH (297.73)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FT FEDERAL WH (276.71)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FI FICA (229.74)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FI FICA (221.86)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FM MEDICARE (208.10)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FI FICA (183.96)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FT FEDERAL WH (182.66)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FI FICA (173.78)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FT FEDERAL WH (172.52)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FT FEDERAL WH (160.23)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FI FICA (159.96)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FM MEDICARE (150.42)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FM MEDICARE (127.56)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FM MEDICARE (105.50)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FM MEDICARE (105.30)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FM MEDICARE (102.92)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FM MEDICARE (77.84)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FM MEDICARE (73.06)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FT FEDERAL WH (61.49)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FM MEDICARE (53.74)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FM MEDICARE (51.88)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FT FEDERAL WH (43.80)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FM MEDICARE (43.02)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FT FEDERAL WH (42.37)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FM MEDICARE (40.64)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FM MEDICARE (37.42)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FI FICA (32.46)
07/09/21 1000 DED:*FM MEDICARE (7.60)
07/09/21 1019 DED:HSA1 *HSA (72.92)
07/09/21 1019 DED:HSA1 *HSA 72.92
07/09/21 1019 DED:HSA1 *HSA 72.92
07/09/21 1132 DED:DAV1 *VISION (6.04)

07/09/21 1132 DED:DAV2 *VISION (3.57)
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RESPONSIVE EDUCATION ARKANSAS

Classical Academies of Arkansas
Check Register for Checks Dated from 07/01/2021 to 09/30/2021

CHECK DATE
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VENDOR NUMBER
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NAME
DED:DAV2 *VISION
DED:DAV1 *VISION
DED:DAV2 *VISION
DED:DAV2 *VISION
MULTIPLE ITEMS
DED:4000 *REIMB MED
DED:4000 *REIMB MED
DED:4000 *REIMB MED
DED:8100 PREM ASST
DED:0EB3 INS MATCH
DED:0EB1 HEALTH INS
DED:0EB4 HEALTH BEN
DED:0EB2 HEALTH INS
DED:8101 PREM ASST
DED:0EB4 HEALTH BEN
DED:0OEB3 INS MATCH
DED:0EB4 HEALTH BEN
DED:0EB3 INS MATCH
DED:0EB3 INS MATCH
DED:0EB4 HEALTH BEN
DED:0EB4 HEALTH BEN
DED:OEB3 INS MATCH
DED:0EB4 HEALTH BEN
DED:0OEB3 INS MATCH
DED:0EB1 HEALTH INS
DED:0EB1 HEALTH INS
DED:0EB1 HEALTH INS
DED:0EB1 HEALTH INS
DED:0EB1 HEALTH INS
DED:OEB1 HEALTH INS
MULTIPLE ITEMS
DED:0EB2 HEALTH INS
DED:8100 PREM ASST
DED:8101 PREM ASST
DED:8101 PREM ASST
DED:8101 PREM ASST
DED:8101 PREM ASST
DED:8100 PREM ASST
DED:8100 PREM ASST
DED:8101 PREM ASST
DED:0EB1 HEALTH INS
DED:0EB1 HEALTH INS
DED:0EB1 HEALTH INS
DED:8100 PREM ASST
DED:ML21 DENTAL OTH
DED:ML22 DENTAL OTH
DED:ML21 DENTAL OTH
DED:ML14 LT DISABIL
DED:MLO9 VOL LIFE
DED:MET1 *DENTAL
DED:MET2 *DENTAL

AMOUNT
10.71
16.01
(7.14)
(9.97)
26.72
83.33
(83.33)
83.33
51.34
493.98
1,001.82
329.32
453.10
25.33
(82.33)
(82.33)
(82.33)
(82.33)
(82.33)
(82.33)
(82.33)
(82.33)
(82.33)
(82.33)
(104.23)
(104.23)
(104.23)
(191.66)
(191.66)
(216.66)
2,354.89
(453.10)
(14.66)
(14.66)
(7.98)
(7.98)
(7.98)
(2.72)
(2.72)
(1.39)
(35.51)
(35.51)
(18.13)
(16.58)
(14.73)
(14.73)
(32.84)
(32.71)
(10.99)
(10.95)
(10.69)
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RESPONSIVE EDUCATION ARKANSAS

Classical Academies of Arkansas

Check Register for Checks Dated from 07/01/2021 to 09/30/2021

CHECK DATE
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VENDOR NUMBER
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NAME
DED:MET1 *DENTAL
DED:MET2 *DENTAL
DED:MET2 *DENTAL
DED:MET1 *DENTAL
DED:MET2 *DENTAL
DED:ML17 VOL LIFE
DED:MET7 *DEN BUYUP
DED:ML16 CRITCL ILL
DED:ML17 VOL LIFE
DED:MET7 *DEN BUYUP
DED:MET1 *DENTAL
DED:MLO8 BASIC LIFE
DED:MLO7 BASIC LIFE
DED:MLO7 BASIC LIFE
DED:MLO8 BASIC LIFE
DED:MLO8 BASIC LIFE
DED:MLO7 BASIC LIFE
DED:MLO7 BASIC LIFE
DED:MLO8 BASIC LIFE
DED:MLO7 BASIC LIFE
DED:MLO8 BASIC LIFE
DED:MLO8 BASIC LIFE
DED:MLO8 BASIC LIFE
DED:MLO8 BASIC LIFE
DED:ML14 LT DISABIL
DED:ML18 LT DISABIL
DED:ML18 LT DISABIL
DED:ML10 ST DISABIL
DED:ML19 ST DISABIL
DED:ML15 HOSP INDEM
DED:ML10 ST DISABIL
DED:MET4 LEGAL
DED:MLO9 VOL LIFE
DED:MLO9 VOL LIFE
DED:ML10 ST DISABIL
DED:ML18 LT DISABIL
MULTIPLE ITEMS
MULTIPLE ITEMS
MULTIPLE ITEMS
DED:ML10 ST DISABIL
DED:ML18 LT DISABIL
DED:ML21 DENTAL OTH
DED:MET2 *DENTAL
DED:ML19 ST DISABIL
DED:ML15 HOSP INDEM
DED:ML22 DENTAL OTH
DED:ML20 ACCIDENT
DED:MLO7 BASIC LIFE
DED:MLO8 BASIC LIFE
DED:MET4 LEGAL
DED:MLO9 VOL LIFE

AMOUNT

(10.69)
(10.69)
(10.69)
(10.69)
(10.69)
(10.65)
(60.94)
(59.40)
(59.09)
(36.30)
(43.79)
(0.95)
(0.95)
(0.95)
(0.95)
(0.95)
(0.95)
(0.95)
(0.95)
(0.95)
(0.95)
(0.95)
(0.95)
(0.95)
(23.14)
(20.75)
(13.63)
(13.53)
(13.53)
(12.23)
(9.85)
(9.75)
(9.63)
(9.47)
(8.87)
(8.69)
224.38
234.96
297.99
37.33
43.07
47.57
47.67
16.48
12.23
14.73
3.62
5.70
6.65
9.75
(107.40)
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RESPONSIVE EDUCATION ARKANSAS

Classical Academies of Arkansas

Check Register for Checks Dated from 07/01/2021 to 09/30/2021

CHECK DATE
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07/09/21
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07/09/21
07/09/21
07/09/21
07/09/21
07/09/21
07/09/21
07/09/21
07/09/21
7/13/21
7/13/21
7/13/21
7/13/21
7/13/21
7/13/21
7/13/21
7/13/21
7/13/21
7/13/21
7/13/21
7/13/21
7/13/21
7/13/21

VENDOR NUMBER
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1012
1012
1012
1012
1012
1012
1012
1012
1012
1012
1012
1012
1012
1012
1012
1325
1325
1325
1325
1325
1325
1325
1325
1435
C2026
C2026
1291
1291
1342
V01154
V01154
V01154
1081
1081
V01060
V01060
V01333

NAME
DED:ML19 ST DISABIL
DED:ML14 LT DISABIL
DED:ML10 ST DISABIL
DED:MET2 *DENTAL
DED:MET1 *DENTAL
DED:MLO9 VOL LIFE
DED:ML14 LT DISABIL
DED:ML20 ACCIDENT
DED:ML16 CRITCL ILL
DED:ML14 LT DISABIL
DED:ML17 VOL LIFE
DED:MET7 *DEN BUYUP
DED:MLO9 VOL LIFE
DED:MET1 *DENTAL
DED:*SAR STATE WH
DED:*SAR STATE WH
DED:*SAR STATE WH
DED:*SAR STATE WH
DED:*SAR STATE WH
DED:*SAR STATE WH
DED:*SAR STATE WH
DED:*SAR STATE WH
DED:*SAR STATE WH
DED:*SAR STATE WH
DED:*SAR STATE WH
DED:*SAR STATE WH
DED:*SAR STATE WH
DED:*SAR STATE WH
DED:*SAR STATE WH
DED:VSP1 *VISION
DED:VSP1 *VISION
DED:VSP2 *VISION
MULTIPLE ITEMS
DED:VSP2 *VISION
DED:VSP1 *VISION
DED:VSP2 *VISION
DED:VSP1 *VISION
A26W3WXMHLKDLW PE C
15476252 0521 JANIT
15476252 0521 JANIT
CN1058561407 0721 P
CN1058561407 0721 P
0621 MOWING
RENT 0821 HS RENT
RENT 0821 LR RENT
RENT 0821 ELEM RENT
SHREDDING SERVICES
SHREDDING SERVICES
RESPONSIVE ED ARKAN
RESPONSIVE ED ARKAN
20137931 051421-061

AMOUNT
(2.95)
(2.73)
(5.08)
(4.91)
(4.91)
(4.80)
(4.25)
(3.62)
59.40
62.83
69.74
97.24
142.29
81.03
1,827.37
1,832.82
(379.44)
(256.31)
(226.19)
(189.26)
(109.96)
(153.23)
(162.57)
(100.86)
(42.08)
(40.49)
(49.66)
(61.53)
(61.24)
(11.55)
(6.76)
(7.23)
32.30
(3.38)
(3.38)
10.61
21.69
324.81
17.74
17.75
119.46
492.60
375.00
13,998.55
36,000.00
53,750.00
51.39
51.39
72.02
477.44
34.60



CHECK NUMBER
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301476
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301484
301484
301484
301484
301484
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RESPONSIVE EDUCATION ARKANSAS

Classical Academies of Arkansas
Check Register for Checks Dated from 07/01/2021 to 09/30/2021

CHECK DATE
7/13/21
7/13/21
7/13/21
7/16/21
7/16/21
7/16/21
7/16/21
7/16/21
7/16/21
7/16/21
7/16/21
7/16/21
7/16/21
7/16/21
7/16/21
7/16/21
7/16/21
7/16/21
7/16/21
7/16/21
7/16/21
7/16/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21

VENDOR NUMBER
V01333
1407
V01222
V01246
V01093
V01093
1160
C2026
C2026
V01083
V01100
V01322
V01322
0721B
0721C
V01301
V01301
0621D
V01425
1418
1449
1418
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1019
1132
1132
1327
1010
1010
1010
1010
1010
1010
2006
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014

NAME
20137874 051421-061
34959226 013 CHEER
PRIZES FOR ART CONT
AC REPAIRS
287295779290 0621 R
287295779290 0621 F
8178058081 051721-0
15476252 0721 JANIT
15476252 0721 JANIT
001 0803 078595401
118709179 0603-0702
0016655858 POSTAGE
0016655858 POSTAGE
ALEX RICHARDSON REI
PORTABLE SINK FOR A
ACCESS LITERACY TRA
ACCESS LITERACY TRA
T-SHIRTS FOR VOLLEY
VOLLEYBALL KNEE SOC
SPIRIT SHIRTS
CURBSMART CAR LINE
KINDERGARTEN SHIRTS
DED:*FM MEDICARE
DED:*FI FICA
DED:*FT FEDERAL WH
DED:*FM MEDICARE
DED:*FI FICA
DED:*FM MEDICARE
DED:*FI FICA
DED:*FT FEDERAL WH
DED:*FT FEDERAL WH
DED:HSA1 *HSA
DED:DAV1 *VISION
DED:DAV2 *VISION
DED:4000 *REIMB MED
DED:0EB1 HEALTH INS
DED:0EB3 INS MATCH
DED:0EB4 HEALTH BEN
DED:0EB2 HEALTH INS
DED:8101 PREM ASST
DED:8100 PREM ASST
REFUND OF CHILD SUP
DED:MLO9 VOL LIFE
DED:MET7 *DEN BUYUP
DED:MET2 *DENTAL
DED:MET1 *DENTAL
DED:ML16 CRITCL ILL
DED:ML14 LT DISABIL
DED:ML17 VOL LIFE
DED:ML19 ST DISABIL
DED:ML10 ST DISABIL

AMOUNT
209.50
210.83

2.62
180.00
29.44
39.37
199.33
54.83
54.84
1,023.04
1,596.98
7.48
7.49
49.25
820.16
3,060.00
3,060.00
192.00
41.01
215.33
900.00
580.35
1,390.76
5,946.68
3,922.85
2.06
8.80
16.86
72.12
0.01
0.01
72.92
16.01
10.71
83.33
841.49
493.98
493.98
453.10
34.70
51.34
275.00
142.29
97.24
79.74
81.03
59.40
62.83
69.74
25.35
37.33



CHECK NUMBER
301484
301484
301484
301484
301484
301484
301484
301484
301485
301485
301485
301486
301486
V301477
V301477
V301477
V301477
V301477
V301477
V301477
V301477
V301477
V301477
V301477
V301477
V301477
V301477
V301477
V301477
V301477
V301477
V301477
V301477
V301477
V301477
V301477
V301478
V301478
V301478
V301478
V301478
V301478
V301478
V301478
333717
333718
333719
333720
333722
333721
333736

RESPONSIVE EDUCATION ARKANSAS

Classical Academies of Arkansas
Check Register for Checks Dated from 07/01/2021 to 09/30/2021

CHECK DATE
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
7/23/21
07/23/21
07/23/21
07/23/21
07/23/21
07/23/21
07/23/21
07/23/21
07/23/21
07/23/21
07/23/21
07/23/21
07/23/21
07/23/21
07/23/21
07/23/21
07/23/21
07/23/21
07/23/21
07/23/21
07/23/21
07/23/21
07/23/21
07/23/21
07/23/21
07/27/21

VENDOR NUMBER
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1012
1012
1012
1325
1325
1002
1002
1002
1002
1002
1002
1002
1002
1002
1002
1002
1002
1002
1002
1002
1002
1002
1002
1002
1002
1002
1002
1002
1011
1011
1011
1011
1011
1011
1011
1011
V01389
V01312
1160
1177
1104
V01222
1020

NAME
DED:ML18 LT DISABIL
DED:ML21 DENTAL OTH
DED:MLO8 BASIC LIFE
DED:ML15 HOSP INDEM
DED:ML22 DENTAL OTH
DED:ML20 ACCIDENT
DED:MLO7 BASIC LIFE
DED:MET4 LEGAL
DED:*SAR STATE WH
DED:*SAR STATE WH
DED:*SAR STATE WH
DED:VSP2 *VISION
DED:VSP1 *VISION
DED:0105 TR CRT CON
DED:0108 TR CLS CON
DED:0107 CLS TR NON
DED:0107 CLS TR NON
DED:0108 TR CLS CON
DED:0105 TR CRT CON
DED:0125 TR FED CON
DED:0107 CLS TR NON
DED:0107 CLS TR NON
DED:0107 CLS TR NON
DED:0108 TR CLS CON
DED:0105 TR CRT CON
DED:0108 TR CLS CON
DED:0105 TR CRT CON
DED:0108 TR CLS CON
DED:0108 TR CLS CON
DED:0108 TR CLS CON
DED:0105 TR CRT CON
DED:0105 TR CRT CON
DED:0108 TR CLS CON
DED:0105 TR CRT CON
DED:0108 TR CLS CON
DED:0107 CLS TR NON
DED:0111 TR
DED:0141 TR
DED:0111 TR
DED:0141 TR
DED:0141 TR
DED:0111 TR
DED:0141 TR
DED:0111 TR
SUMMER SCHOOL SESSI
8310010520 693 0607
8178058081 061621-0
552129166906 0616-0
COC 21-22 MEMBERSHI
PRIZES FOR FINE ART
LUNCH SPED PD DESE

AMOUNT
43.07
47.57
11.40
12.23
14.73

3.62
5.70
9.75
0.01
0.01
1,923.17
10.61
21.69
4,833.90
3,783.93
762.95
440.12
4,170.47
3,279.84
102.12
(37.96)
(187.05)
(215.11)
(320.78)
(437.50)
(379.52)
(770.00)
(770.00)
(586.25)
(555.01)
(1,093.75)
(978.59)
(1,558.91)
4,953.95
2,673.75
447.72
476.79
76.33
(468.71)
(75.04)
76.33
468.71
75.04
476.79
800.00
1,262.80
259.27
1,198.56
350.00
20.91
3.45



CHECK NUMBER
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333736
333723
333723
333723
333724
333726
333726
333726
333726
333727
333728
333728
333729
333729
333730
333732
333734
333734

RESPONSIVE EDUCATION ARKANSAS

Classical Academies of Arkansas
Check Register for Checks Dated from 07/01/2021 to 09/30/2021

CHECK DATE VENDOR NUMBER NAME
07/27/21 1020 LUNCH SPED PD DESE
07/27/21 1020 GAS SPED PD DESE
07/27/21 1020 GAS SPED PD DESE
07/27/21 1020 DINNER SPED PD DESE
07/27/21 1020 DINNER SPED PD DESE
07/27/21 1020 COMMERCE FEE
07/27/21 1020 GAS SPED PD DESE
07/27/21 1020 GAS SPED PD DESE
07/27/21 1020 BREAKFAST

07/27/21 1020 LUNCH

07/27/21 1020 LUNCH

07/27/21 1020 POSTAGE SPED
07/27/21 1020 FUEL

07/27/21 1020 DINNER

07/27/21 1020 DINNER

07/27/21 1020 LUNCH

07/27/21 1020 FUEL

07/27/21 1020 FUEL

07/27/21 1020 OUTDOOR WORK DRINKS
07/27/21 1020 FUEL

07/27/21 1020 HOTEL SPED DESE
07/27/21 1020 HOTEL SPED DESE
07/27/21 1020 FUEL

07/27/21 1020 FUEL

07/27/21 1020 RENTAL SPED PD DESE
07/27/21 1020 RENTAL SPED PD DESE
07/27/21 1020 SHREDDING

07/27/21 1020 LODGING

07/27/21 1020 MOTEL

07/27/21 1020 LED BULBS

07/27/21 1020 BRD MMBR TONY BROWN
07/27/21 1020 STEEL PIPE

07/27/21 1020 BRAND AWARENESS ADS
07/27/21 1020 PD BREAKFAST
07/29/21 1435 A26 W3WXMHLKDLW MU¢
07/29/21 1435 A26W3WXMHLKDLW MET
07/29/21 1435 A26W3WXMHLKDLW MU
07/29/21 AR3000 O/T EVALUATION
07/29/21 V01053 4914887 PROJECTORS
07/29/21 V01053 4914887 PROJECTORS
07/29/21 V01053 4914887 PROJECTOR M
07/29/21 V01053 4914887 PROJECTOR M
07/29/21 V01115 64001543608 0614 -
07/29/21 C2026 15476252 JANITORIAL
07/29/21 C2026 15476252 JANITORIAL
07/29/21 1177 552129160200 0616-0
07/29/21 1177 552129160200 0616-0
07/29/21 V01083 001 0803 078622302
07/29/21 0721G ONLINE SCHOOL CARE
07/29/21 V01271 DAL 1063951 CLASSRO
07/29/21 V01271 DAL 1063951 CLASSRO

AMOUNT
3.46
3.96
3.96
4.00
4.00
4.80
5.05
5.06
6.07
7.22
7.98
9.40
9.70
9.98

12.16
12.19
15.36
19.93
21.78
22.34
23.29
23.29
27.62
31.63
32.60
32.61
40.00
100.06
170.20
171.10
205.00
315.36
400.00
439.97
407.07
3,508.08
25.88
152.50
2,415.29
2,415.29
17.01
17.02
17.56
17.74
17.75
1,229.40
5,948.41
335.46
928.00
506.18
506.19



CHECK NUMBER
333735
333735
333731
333733
333723
333723
333723
333725
333737
333737
333738
333738
333738
333738
333739
333740
333741
333741
333744
333744
333744
333744
333744
333744
333745
333745
333746
333747
333749
333749
333749
333751
333751
333752
333752
333753
333753
333753
333743
333743
333747
333748
333748
333750
333750
333750
333738
333742
333742
301487
301487

RESPONSIVE EDUCATION ARKANSAS

Classical Academies of Arkansas

Check Register for Checks Dated from 07/01/2021 to 09/30/2021

CHECK DATE
07/29/21
07/29/21
07/29/21
07/29/21
07/29/21
07/29/21
07/29/21
07/29/21
08/03/21
8/3/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
8/10/21
8/10/21

VENDOR NUMBER
V01333
V01333
04210
V01154
1435
1435
1435
0620C
07211
07211
1435
1435
1435
1435
V01084
V01059
V01421
V01421
V01109
V01109
V01109
V01109
V01109
V01109
1291
1291
0620D
V01299
V01154
V01154
V01154
1213
1213
V01060
V01060
V01072
V01072
V01072
04210
04210
V01299
V01292
V01292
2026
2026
2026
1435
V01242
V01242
1000
1000

NAME
20137874 0615-0715
20137931 0615-0715
ESCHOOL TRAINING ME
HEADMASTER WORKSHOF
A26W3WXMHLKDLW CHE
A26W3WXMHLKDLW BAC
A26W3WXMHLKDLW 005
STAFF SHIRTS
ID CARD PRINTER
ID CARD PRINTER
A26 W3WXMHLKDLW ELEDM
A26W3WXMHLKDLW HS P
A26W3WXMHLKDLW HEA
A26W3WXMHLKDLW LAM
8396 60 001 2317477
TEXTBOOKS ELEMENTAR
NEW DIRECTOR TRAINI
NEW DIRECTOR TRAINI
LAMP HOLDER
LAMP HOLDER
WALL CONSTRUCTION S
CLEANING SUPPLY
CLEANING SUPPLY
WALL CONSTRUCTION S
CN1058561407 0821 P
CN1058561407 0821 P
FLOOR MAINTANANCE
DIRECTOR TRAINING L
RENT 0921 HS RENT
RENT 0921 RENT
RENT 0921 ELEM RENT
HIGH SCHOOL TEXTBOO
ELEMENTARY TEXTBOOK
RESPONSIVE ED ARKAN
RESPONSIVE ED ARKAN
E41878 POSTAGE
89WW30 POSTAGE
POSTAGE
ADE MARK REPORTING
ADE MARK REPORTING
HEADMASTER RETREAT
HEADMASTER RETREAT
ADMIN RETREAT
ADMIN RETREAT SUPPL
HEADMASTER RETREAT
HEADMASTER RETREAT
A26W3WXMHLKDLW 004
BENCH/TRASH CAN
005 BENCH AND TRASH
DED:*FM MEDICARE
DED:*FT FEDERAL WH

AMOUNT
211.34
31.45
66.31
102.72
52.53
373.64
1,309.45
591.03
713.50
713.84
31.09
31.10
153.72
174.22
724.98
109.57
100.99
100.99
88.30
88.31
146.95
19.05
19.05
137.81
119.45
492.36
6,312.40
25.28
13,998.55
36,000.00
53,750.00
1,651.93
2,470.97
491.73
13.13
13.76
17.82
4.53
11.09
52.94
153.12
153.12
19.88
83.15
7.03
153.12
1,127.17
203.91
774.90
1,568.52
4,753.49



CHECK NUMBER
301487
301488
301489
301489
301490
301491
301491
301491
301491
301491
301491
301491
301491
301491
301491
301491
301491
301491
301491
301491
301491
301491
301492
301493
301493
333756
333757
333757
333758
333758
333760
333761
333762
333762
333763
333763
333763
333764
333765
333766
333767
333768
333769
333770
333770
333770
333771
333756
333759
301494
301494

RESPONSIVE EDUCATION ARKANSAS

Classical Academies of Arkansas
Check Register for Checks Dated from 07/01/2021 to 09/30/2021

CHECK DATE VENDOR NUMBER NAME
8/10/21 1000 DED:*FI FICA

8/10/21 1019 DED:HSA1 *HSA
8/10/21 1132 DED:DAV1 *VISION
8/10/21 1132 DED:DAV2 *VISION
8/10/21 1327 DED:4000 *REIMB MED
8/10/21 1014 DED:MET7 *DEN BUYUP
8/10/21 1014 DED:MLO9 VOL LIFE
8/10/21 1014 DED:MET2 *DENTAL
8/10/21 1014 DED:MET1 *DENTAL
8/10/21 1014 DED:ML17 VOL LIFE
8/10/21 1014 DED:ML19 ST DISABIL
8/10/21 1014 DED:ML22 DENTAL OTH
8/10/21 1014 DED:ML10 ST DISABIL
8/10/21 1014 DED:ML18 LT DISABIL
8/10/21 1014 DED:ML21 DENTAL OTH
8/10/21 1014 DED:ML16 CRITCL ILL
8/10/21 1014 DED:ML14 LT DISABIL
8/10/21 1014 DED:ML15 HOSP INDEM
8/10/21 1014 DED:ML20 ACCIDENT
8/10/21 1014 DED:MLO7 BASIC LIFE
8/10/21 1014 DED:MET4 LEGAL
8/10/21 1014 DED:MLO8 BASIC LIFE
8/10/21 1012 DED:*SAR STATE WH
8/10/21 1325 DED:VSP1 *VISION
8/10/21 1325 DED:VSP2 *VISION
8/17/21 1435 A26 W3WXMHLKDLW LR P
8/17/21 V01033 MEMBERSHIP 21-22
8/17/21 V01033 MEMBERSHIP 21-22
8/17/21 V01093 287253304980 0621 R
8/17/21 V01093 287253304980 0621 F
8/17/21 V01083 001 0803 078595401
8/17/21 V01100 118709179 0702 - 08
8/17/21 0521N 073021 - 063022 ANN
8/17/21 0521N CARD ACCESS ENTRY S
8/17/21 0721A RUG FOR FRONT ENTRA
8/17/21 0721A RUG FOR FRONT ENTRA
8/17/21 0721A RUG FOR FRONT ENTRA
8/17/21 0221E ROLL-UP DOOR REPLAC
8/17/21 1342 LAWN MAINTENANCE ON
8/17/21 V01052 MATH TEXTBOOKS
8/17/21 0620F CARPETING THE MUSIC
8/17/21 1213 HIGH SCHOOL TEXTBOO
8/17/21 0520K 0721 - 0807 LAWN MA
8/17/21 V01072 89WW30 POSTAGE
8/17/21 V01072 89WW30 POSTAGE
8/17/21 V01072 POSTAGE

8/17/21 1435 A26W3WXMHLKDLW HAN
8/17/21 1435 A26 W3WXMHLKDLW ADD
8/17/21 0620C STAFF T-SHIRTS
8/25/21 1000 DED:*FM MEDICARE
8/25/21 1000 DED:*FT FEDERAL WH

AMOUNT
6,706.72
72.92
16.01
10.71
83.33
97.24
142.29
79.74
81.03
69.74
16.48
14.73
37.33
43.07
47.57
59.40
62.83
12.23
3.62
5.70
9.75
10.45
2,139.35
21.69
10.61
43.92
1,750.00
1,750.00
29.38
39.58
1,022.38
1,856.67
1,817.70
6,512.97
234.00
234.00
234.00
5,354.55
375.00
16,200.00
766.50
230.40
500.00
8.22
8.24
8.63
1,712.85
195.72
137.61
5,109.64
12,290.29



CHECK NUMBER
301494
301494
301494
301494
301495
301499
301500
301500
301501
301502
301502
301502
301502
301502
301502
301502
301502
301502
301502
301502
301502
301502
301502
301502
301502
301502
301502
301502
301502
301502
301503
301503
301504
301504
301505
301505
301505
301505
301505
301505
301505
301505
301505
301505
301505
301505
V301496
V301496
V301496
V301496
V301496

RESPONSIVE EDUCATION ARKANSAS

Classical Academies of Arkansas
Check Register for Checks Dated from 07/01/2021 to 09/30/2021

CHECK DATE
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21
8/25/21

VENDOR NUMBER

1000
1000
1000
1000
1018
1019
1132
1132
1327
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1012
1012
1325
1325
1010
1010
1010
1010
1010
1010
1010
1010
1010
1010
1010
1010
1002
1002
1002
1002
1002

10

NAME
DED:*FI FICA
DED:*FM MEDICARE
DED:*FT FEDERAL WH
DED:*FI FICA
DED:5001 ASTA
DED:HSA1 *HSA
DED:DAV2 *VISION
DED:DAV1 *VISION
DED:4000 *REIMB MED
DED:ML10 ST DISABIL
DED:ML15 HOSP INDEM
DED:MLO8 BASIC LIFE
DED:ML19 ST DISABIL
DED:MET3 LEGAL
DED:ML11 HOSP INDEM
DED:ML14 LT DISABIL
DED:MET2 *DENTAL
DED:ML21 DENTAL OTH
DED:MLO9 VOL LIFE
DED:MET7 *DEN BUYUP
DED:MET1 *DENTAL
DED:ML18 LT DISABIL
DED:ML13 ACCIDENT
DED:ML22 DENTAL OTH
DED:MLO7 BASIC LIFE
DED:ML12 CRITCL ILL
DED:ML16 CRITCL ILL
DED:ML17 VOL LIFE
DED:ML20 ACCIDENT
DED:MET4 LEGAL
DED:*SAR STATE WH
DED:*SAR STATE WH
DED:VSP1 *VISION
DED:VSP2 *VISION
DED:8101 PREM ASST
DED:8100 PREM ASST
DED:0EB2 HEALTH INS
DED:OEB3 INS MATCH
DED:0EB4 HEALTH BEN
DED:0EB1 HEALTH INS
DED:8101 PREM ASST
DED:8100 PREM ASST
DED:0EB2 HEALTH INS
DED:0EB4 HEALTH BEN
DED:0EB3 INS MATCH
DED:OEB1 HEALTH INS
DED:0125 TR FED CON
DED:0108 TR CLS CON
DED:0105 TR CRT CON
DED:0107 CLS TR NON
DED:0130 TR FED CON

AMOUNT
21,847.38
182.68
242.33
781.06
41.25
500.42
10.71
99.11
83.33
98.35
12.23
15.20
23.37
29.25
34.58
116.69
123.25
199.58
215.53
244.20
505.85
45.69
45.85
49.05
52.25
56.33
59.40
69.74
3.62
9.75
6,302.80
180.41
73.33
10.61
34.70
51.34
453.10
493.98
493.98
1,124.18
40.20
308.33
531.74
740.97
3,375.53
4,561.48
66.12
3,552.03
5,514.73
1,014.98
71.66



CHECK NUMBER
V301496
V301496
V301496
V301496
V301496
V301496
V301496
V301496
V301496
V301497
V301497
V301497
V301498
333774
333776
333776
333777
333778
333779
333780
333781
333781
333781
333781
333781
333781
333782
333782
333783
333784
333785
333785
333785
333787
333788
333788
333789
333789
333790
333790
333794
333794
333796
333796
333797
333799
333799
333800
333837
333837
333837

RESPONSIVE EDUCATION ARKANSAS

Classical Academies of Arkansas
Check Register for Checks Dated from 07/01/2021 to 09/30/2021

CHECK DATE VENDOR NUMBER NAME
8/25/21 1002 DED:0100 TR CRT NC
8/25/21 1002 DED:0125 TR FED CON
8/25/21 1002 DED:0108 TR CLS CON
8/25/21 1002 DED:0107 CLS TR NON
8/25/21 1002 DED:0100 TR CRT NC
8/25/21 1002 DED:0115 T/R FED NC
8/25/21 1002 DED:0120 TR FED NC
8/25/21 1002 DED:0105 TR CRT CON
8/25/21 1002 DED:0107 CLS TR NON
8/25/21 1011 DED:0111 TR

8/25/21 1011 DED:0141 TR

8/25/21 1011 DED:0111 TR

8/25/21 2012 DED:0103 T-DROP CRT
8/30/21 V01033 21-22 MEMBERSHIP
8/30/21 0620B NEW BUILDING SIGNAG
8/30/21 06208 ROAD SIGNAGE
8/30/21 V01312 8310010520 693 0807
08/30/21 1318 DOOR REPAIR
08/30/21 V01115 64001543608 0716 -
08/30/21 0821D 0821D CPR TRAINING
08/30/21 C2026 15476252 JANITORIAL
08/30/21 C2026 15476252 JANITORIAL
08/30/21 C2026 15476252 CLEANING S
08/30/21 C2026 15476252 JANITORIAL
08/30/21 C2026 15476252 JANITORIAL
08/30/21 C2026 15476252 CLEANING S
08/30/21 1177 552129160200 0713-0
08/30/21 1177 552129160200 0713-0
08/30/21 V01083 001 0803 078622302
08/30/21 1132 DAVIS VISION PAYMEN
08/30/21 V01121 AR BENEFIT

08/30/21 V01121 AR BENEFIT

08/30/21 V01121 AR BENEFIT

08/30/21 0620D DEEP CLEANING
08/30/21 V01292 SPED TRAINING MEAL
08/30/21 V01292 SPED TRAINING TRAVE
08/30/21 V01057 MARMIC BUILDING UPD
08/30/21 V01057 MARMIC SPRINKLER SY
08/30/21 V01039 METLIFE COLLECTION
08/30/21 V01039 METLIFE COLLECTION
08/30/21 V01271 DAL 1063951 OFFICE
08/30/21 V01271 DAL 1063951 OFFICE
08/30/21 V01333 20137931 0715-0812
08/30/21 V01333 20137874 0715-0812
08/30/21 1325 VISION SERVICE PLAN
08/30/21 CM2057 RADIO ADVERTISING
08/30/21 CM2057 RADIO ADVERTISING
08/30/21 07201 DIGITALACCESSTO T
08/30/21 1020 COMMERCE FEE
08/30/21 1020 BUSINESS CARDS
08/30/21 1020 TRAVEL RES SPED PD

11

AMOUNT
258.13
1,943.86
5,418.94
1,575.11
247.37
247.37
303.80
26,356.95
130.54
1,578.81
445.08
476.79
279.63
3,500.00
4,169.26
3,270.00
1,262.80
540.20
17.56
560.00
139.80
139.87
17.74
17.74
17.75
17.75
72.43
8,742.75
335.46
7.14
101.84
281.51
698.31
250.00
55.57
74.16
778.34
1,242.11
64.74
47.78
29.54
29.54
33.50
220.40
3.38
755.00
755.00
495.00
6.40
71.20
2.80



CHECK NUMBER
333837
333837
333837
333837
333837
333837
333837
333837
333837
333837
333837
333837
333837
333837
333837
333837
333837
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333791
333791
333791
333793
333793
333837

RESPONSIVE EDUCATION ARKANSAS

Classical Academies of Arkansas

Check Register for Checks Dated from 07/01/2021 to 09/30/2021

CHECK DATE
08/30/21
08/30/21
08/30/21
08/30/21
08/30/21
08/30/21
08/30/21
08/30/21
08/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21

VENDOR NUMBER

1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
0520H
0520H
0520H
0721N
0721N
1020

12

NAME
TRAVEL RES SPED PD
TRAVEL RES SPED PD
TRAVEL RES SPED PD
TRAVEL RES SPED PD
TRAVEL RES SPED PD
TRAVEL RES SPED PD
TRAVEL RES SPED PD
TRAVEL RES SPED PD
FIRST FRIDAY BOOTH
ELEM TEXTBOOKS
LOGO TABLECLOTHS
GOLD MEMBERSHIP JBU
MATERIALS
SUPPLIES
DUCT TAPE
BUILDING SUPPLIES
DRILL BITS
OPEN ENROLLMENT WLR
MARKETING COLLATERA
TRAVEL RES SPED PD
PD SUPPLY
TRAVEL RES SPED PD
TRAVEL RES SPED PD
TRAVEL RES SPED PD
TRAVEL RES SPED PD
TRAVEL RES SPED PD
TRAVEL RES SPED PD
TRAVEL RES SPED PD
TRAVEL RES SPED PD
MAREKTING COLLATERA
MARKETING FLYERS
MARKETING FLYERS
BRAND AWARENESS ADS
BRAND AWARENESS ADS
OPEN ENROLLMENT AD
4 YARD SIGNS & STAN
4 YARD SIGNS & STAN
RETRACTABLE BANNERS
RETRACTABLE BANNERS
BATHROOM REMODEL
RESTR REMODEL SUPPL
RESTR REMODEL SUPPL
WEED SPRAY
RESTROOM PARTS
BUSINESS CARDS
EAST CONFERENCE FEE
EAST CONFERENCE TRA
EAST CONFERENCE LOD
STOP THE BLEED/CPR
STOP THE BLEED/CPR
PROF BOOKS

AMOUNT
22.08
3.13
2.84
4.06
44.16
3.29
35.62
2.80
40.00
131.78
486.99
500.00
149.23
137.75
42.97
231.00
44.79
25.12
227.22
2.80
20.76
22.08
3.13
2.84
4.05
44.16
3.29
35.62
2.80
227.21
70.53
70.52
1,404.79
1,404.79
25.12
59.36
59.35
100.72
100.71
19.36
72.13
13.10
65.72
413.96
33.96
250.00
164.95
375.24
414.79
414.80
29.51



CHECK NUMBER
333837
333837
333837
333837
333837
333837
333837
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333838
333798
333798
333798
333775
333837
333773
333786
333792
333792
333801
333802
333802
333802
333804
333805
333808
333808
333809
333810
333811
333812
333813
333814
333814
333815
333815
333816
333817
333817
333818
333818
333819
333821
333821
333822
333822

RESPONSIVE EDUCATION ARKANSAS

Classical Academies of Arkansas

Check Register for Checks Dated from 07/01/2021 to 09/30/2021

CHECK DATE
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
8/30/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21

VENDOR NUMBER

1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
0421F
0421F
0421F
V01357
1020
1435
V01242
V01136
V01136
V01301
1435
1435
1435
1318
1160
C2026
C2026
1177
V01084
V01083
V01100
V01043
0821E
0821E
1291
1291
0620D
V01057
V01057
V01341
V01341
1342
PC3001
PC3001
V01154
V01154

13

NAME
PROF BOOKS
PROF BOOKS
ADMIN RETREAT MEETI
ADMIN RETREAT KORET
HOTELADMINPDPROVENZ
ADMIN RETREAT PAN
ADMIN RETREAT HOTEL
DINNER
FUEL
ADMIN RETREAT FUEL
ADMIN RETREAT DINNE
ADMIN RETREAT LODGI
LR TRAVEL LUNCH
ADMIN RETREAT MEETI
ADMIN RETREAT HOTEL
TEMPERATURE TERMINA
TEMPERATURE TERMINA
TEMPERATURE TERMINA
AAA MEMBERSHIP FEE
COACHING CERTS
A26W3WXMHLKDLW ADD
005 BENCH AND TRASH
0816-0820 BREAKFAST
0421 MEAL PACK
ORTHOGRAPHY NOTEBOO
A26W3WXMHLKDLW JANI
A26W3WXMHLKDLW SCAI
A26W3WXMHLKDLW SCAI
DOOR REPAIR
8178058081 0716-081
15476252 CLEANING S
15476252 CLEANING S
552129166906 0715-0
8396 60 001 2317477
001 0803 078595401
118709179 0803 - 09
SPED TRAINING RENTA
SECTION 504 SOFTWAR
SECTION 504 SOFTWAR
CN1058561407 0921 P
CN1058561407 0921 P
0821 JANITORIAL SER
ALARM INSPECTIONS
ALARM INSPECTION
738734 MAINTENANCE
738734 ELEVATOR SER
0921 LAWN MAINTENAN
SPECIAL EDUCATION S
SPECIAL EDUCATION S
WORKERS COMP INSURA
ADE/ESCHOOL/SPED TR

AMOUNT
88.53
75.00
35.00

212.16
212.16
212.16
508.30
9.65
29.71
11.37
12.19
204.72
8.16
35.00
212.16
1,324.36
1,951.84
1,951.84
350.00
215.00
93.92
333.91
3,323.20
31.68
3,401.11
408.61
22.06
22.06
513.27
239.38
17.74
17.75
1,523.27
724.98
1,022.38
2,257.05
94.39
270.40
270.40
492.36
119.45
1,180.00
218.00
163.50
167.86
2,887.02
500.00
325.00
325.00
279.29
204.72



CHECK NUMBER
333822
333822
333822
333822
333822
333822
333822
333822
333822
333822
333822
333824
333824
333824
333825
333825
333825
333828
333829
333829
333830
333831
333831
333832
333833
333833
333833
333834
333834
333835
333803
333822
333824
333824
333824
333824
333824
333824
333836
333826
333806
333823
333827
333802
333802
333807
333807
333807
333820
333820
301506

RESPONSIVE EDUCATION ARKANSAS

Classical Academies of Arkansas
Check Register for Checks Dated from 07/01/2021 to 09/30/2021

CHECK DATE VENDOR NUMBER NAME

9/9/21 V01154 GENERAL LIABILITY |
9/9/21 V01154 GENERAL LIABILITY |
9/9/21 V01154 WORKERS COMP INSURA
9/9/21 V01154 WORKERS COMP INSURA
9/9/21 V01154 WORKERS COMP INSURA
9/9/21 V01154 WORKERS COMP INSURA
9/9/21 V01154 WORKERS COMP INSURA
9/9/21 V01154 GENERAL LIABILITY |
9/9/21 V01154 PROPERTY INSURANCE
9/9/21 V01154 PROPERTY INSURANCE
9/9/21 V01154 PROPERTY LIABILITY
9/9/21 V01071 SAMS MEMBERSHIP
9/9/21 V01071 SAMS MEMBERSHIP
9/9/21 V01071 SAMS MEMBERSHIP
9/9/21 V01364 PRIMARY PHONICS STO
9/9/21 V01364 TAX AND SHIPPING FO
9/9/21 V01364 MATH CURRICULUM
9/9/21 2026 MEAL REIMBURSEMENT
9/9/21 V01271 DAL 1063951 COPY PA
9/9/21 V01271 DAL 1063951 COPY PA
9/9/21 0920A RADIO ADVERTISEMENT
9/9/21 1213 HIGH SCHOOL TEXTBOO
9/9/21 1213 ELEMENTARY TEXTBOOK
9/9/21 V01297 40266 FY 21 AUDIT
9/9/21 V01072 89WW30 POSTAGE
9/9/21 V01072 89WW30 POSTAGE
9/9/21 V01072 89WW30 POSTAGE
9/9/21 V01154 RENT 1021 HS RENT
9/9/21 V01154 RENT 1021 ELEM RENT
9/9/21 V01154 RENT 1021 RENT

9/9/21 04211 PD ADMIN RETREAT
9/9/21 V01154 ADE/ESCHOOL/SPED TR
9/9/21 V01071 MEALS FOR ADMIN RET
9/9/21 V01071 MEALS FOR ADMIN RET
9/9/21 V01071 MEALS FOR ADMIN RET
9/9/21 V01071 MEALS FOR ADMIN RET
9/9/21 V01071 MEALS FOR ADMIN RET
9/9/21 V01071 MEALS FOR ADMIN RET
9/9/21 1435 A26W3WXMHLKDLW COV
9/9/21 1229 SHILOH CHRISTIAN CR
9/9/21 V01425 018 SOCKS AND KNEEP
9/9/21 0821AC 004 MATS FOR PADDED
9/9/21 1418 KICKBALL SHIRTS

9/9/21 1435 A26W3WXMHLKDLW KITC
9/9/21 1435 A26W3WXMHLKDLW KITC
9/9/21 1020C LODGING

9/9/21 1020C MEAL FOR TRAINING
9/9/21 1020C TRAINING FOR CNP BE
9/9/21 V01136 0821 STUDENT MEALS
9/9/21 V01136 0830 -0907 FOOD OR
9/10/21 1000 DED:*FT FEDERAL WH

14

AMOUNT
2,176.00
2,176.00
3,452.99
3,452.99
1,117.14

863.25
863.25
722.00

18,061.66

18,061.67

18,617.04

19.33
19.33
19.34
631.80
143.04
580.43
34.61
105.36
105.37
5,554.00
307.98
243.03
2,000.00
79.89
19.97
4.33

13,998.55

53,750.00

36,000.00

262.50
614.16
143.94
143.94
13.17
13.17
123.38
11.28
1,279.32
200.00
334.75
3,374.82
184.62
201.70
12.01
102.45
34.21
130.11
3,263.76
1,391.28
13,199.87



CHECK NUMBER
301506
301506
301507
301508
301509
301509
301510
301511
301511
301511
301511
301511
301511
301512
301512
301512
301512
301512
301512
301512
301512
301512
301512
301512
301512
301512
301512
301512
301512
301512
301512
301512
301512
301512
301513
301514
301515
301515
333840
333840
333840
333842
333842
333843
333843
333844
333845
333845
333845
333845
333847

RESPONSIVE EDUCATION ARKANSAS

Classical Academies of Arkansas

Check Register for Checks Dated from 07/01/2021 to 09/30/2021

CHECK DATE
9/10/21
9/10/21
9/10/21
9/10/21
9/10/21
9/10/21
9/10/21
9/10/21
9/10/21
9/10/21
9/10/21
9/10/21
9/10/21
9/10/21
9/10/21
9/10/21
09/10/21
09/10/21
09/10/21
09/10/21
09/10/21
09/10/21
09/10/21
09/10/21
09/10/21
09/10/21
09/10/21
09/10/21
09/10/21
09/10/21
09/10/21
09/10/21
09/10/21
09/10/21
09/10/21
09/10/21
09/10/21
09/10/21
09/17/21
09/17/21
09/17/21
09/17/21
09/17/21
09/17/21
09/17/21
09/17/21
09/17/21
09/17/21
09/17/21
09/17/21
09/17/21

VENDOR NUMBER

1000
1000
1018
1019
1132
1132
1327
1010
1010
1010
1010
1010
1010
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1014
1012
1471
1325
1325
1435
1435
1435
V01312
V01312
V01093
V01093
V01317
CM2057
CM2057
CM2057
CM2057
0521N

15

NAME
DED:*FI FICA
DED:*FM MEDICARE
DED:5001 ASTA
DED:HSA1 *HSA
DED:DAV2 *VISION
DED:DAV1 *VISION
DED:4000 *REIMB MED
DED:8101 PREM ASST
DED:0EB2 HEALTH INS
DED:0EB4 HEALTH BEN
DED:8100 PREM ASST
DED:0EB3 INS MATCH
DED:0EB1 HEALTH INS
DED:MET1 *DENTAL
DED:MET7 *DEN BUYUP
DED:ML10 ST DISABIL
DED:ML14 LT DISABIL
DED:ML21 DENTAL OTH
DED:MLO9 VOL LIFE
DED:ML13 ACCIDENT
DED:ML12 CRITCL ILL
DED